Page 1 of 3
0-10V, Phase-Cut or Non-Dimmable LED Driver | Multi-Channel
Constant Voltage Electronic
 | SOLIDRIVEEZJBOX
The EZJBOX (EZ Junction Box) Series features select Magnitude Class 2,
electronic LED drivers integrated into a simple surface-mounted, multi-
channel junction box, making it the perfect product for multi-output needs
in tape lighting, tube lighting, linear lighting, and multiple other commercial

	 Certifications:	 UL8750  |  CSA C22.2 No. 250.13-17
	 Warranty:	 5-Year
Ordering Guide Example: EZJ-S-D-120-24DC
EZJ–S –      –      –    DC
TYPE DRIVER SERIES DIMMING MAX POWER OUTPUT
EZJ — EZJ-BOX S — SOLIDRIVE D — 0-10V Dimming 	100 — 50W X 21 12 — 12VDC
N — Non-Dimming 60 — 30W X 22 24 — 24VDC
P — Phase-Cut2 120 — 60W X 22 36 — 36VDC
192 — 96W X 23 48 — 48VDC
112VDC only
224VDC only
324, 36 or 48VDC
P/N: EZJ
EZJBOX-Series contains 2-3 drivers and can be
horizontally or vertically mounted.
SOLIDRIVE is also available in:
w SOLIDRIVE with integrated junction box
w SOLIDRIVE without junction box
w JB-Series
Please refer to magnitudeinc.com for more
information.
DIMENSIONS
LENGTH 10.94" (277.9mm)
WIDTH 11.85" (301.0mm)
HEIGHT 2.30" (58.5mm)
Customer Service
	Phone:	 (714) 312-5080
	 Fax:	 (714) 312-5070
	 E-mail:	 CustomerCare@magnitudeinc.com
WE DRIVE LIGHT
EZJ-BOX Specification Sheet
REV005 v 7/12/2021
Customer Service
	Phone:	 (714) 312-5080
	 Fax:	 (714) 312-5070
	 E-mail:	 CustomerCare@magnitudeinc.com
WE DRIVE LIGHT
EZJ-BOX Specification Sheet
REV005 v 7/12/2021  Page 2 of 3
EZJBOX | SOLIDRIVE
Constant Voltage Electronic
0-10V, Phase-Cut or Non-Dimmable LED Driver | Multi-Channel
Specifications
INPUT
50W
(12.0 VDC)
30W
(24.0 VDC)
60W
(24.0 VDC)
96W
(24.0 VDC)
96W
(36.0 VDC)
96W
(48.0 VDC)
Input Voltage Range 120VAC/277VAC ± 10%
Input Frequency 50 / 60Hz 50 / 60Hz 50 / 60Hz 50 / 60Hz 50 / 60Hz 50 / 60Hz
Input Current 0.96A Max 0.96A Max 0.96A Max 0.96A Max 0.96A Max 0.96A Max
Efficiency >80% >84% >84% >84% >84% >84%
Power Factor 0.95 0.95 0.95 0.91 0.95 0.95
OUTPUT PER CHANNEL
Max Load 50W 30W 60W 96W 96W 96W
Output Voltage @ Max Load 12.0 VDC 24.0 VDC 24.0 VDC 24.0 VDC 36.0 VDC 48.0 VDC
Output Current @ Max Load 4.2A 1.25A 2.5A 4.1A 2.7A 2.0A
ENVIRONMENTAL
Env. Protection Rating -30°C - +50°C (-22°F - 122°F)
DIMMING (Dimming Models Only)
Min. Dimming Level 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Type of Dimming Available 0-10V 0-10V or Phase-cut 0-10V or Phase-cut 0-10V or Phase-cut 0-10V 0-10V